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B~ilaw No. 422 

A bylaw to Implement the Municipal 
Ticket Information Procedure. 

WHEREAS Section 934.1 of the Municipal Act authorizes the 
Council to: 

1. designate those bylaws which may be enforced by means of a 
form of ticket prescribed by regulation under Section 
934.3; 

2. designate bylaw enforcement officers for the purpose of 
enforcing bylaws by means of a prescribed form of ticket; 

3. designate an offence against a bylaw by means of a word or 
expression on a ticket; and 

4. in consultation with the Chief Judge of the Provincial 
Court, set fines, not exceeding $500.00, for contraventions 
of designated bylaws. 

NOH, THEREFORE, the 
open meeting assembled, 

Council of the Village of Chase , in 
enacts as follows: 

1. The Bylaws listed in Column 1 of Schedule 1 to this Bylaw 
may be enforced by means of a ticket in the form prescribed for 
the purpose of Section 934.1 of the Municipal Act. 

2. The persons appointed to the job positions or titles listed 
in Column 2 of Schedule 1 to this bylaw are designed as bylaw 
enforcement officers pursuant to Section 934.1 of the Municipal 
Act for the purpose of enforcing the bylaws listed in Column 1 
of Schedule 1 opposite the respective job positions. 

3. The words or expressions set forth in Column 1 of Schedule 
2 of this Bylaw designate the offence committed under the bylaw 
section number appearing in Column 2 opposite the respective 
words of expressions. 

4. The amounts appearing in Column 3 of Schedule 2 of this 
Bylaw are the fines set pursuant to Section 934.1 (6) of the 
Municipal Act for the corresponding offences designated in 
Column 1. 

5. This Bylaw may be cited as "The Village of Chase Ticket 
Information Utilization Bylaw, 1991". 

6. This Bylaw shall take effect upon the date of Registration 
with the Ministry of Municipal Affairs. 

READ THE FIRST TIME on the 25th.day of 

READ THE SECOND TIME on the 25th.day of 

READ THE THIRD TIME on the 25th.day of 

April 

April 

April 

1991. 

1991. 

1991. 

FINES APPROVED BY THE CHIEF 
the day of June 4th. 

JUDGE OF THE PROVINCIAL COURT on 
1991. 

RECONSIDERED, FINALLY PASSED and ADOPTED by the Municipal 
Council of the Village of Chase on the 27th.day of June 1991. 
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~~ Acting Mayor . 
Ma y or C. Marshall 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy 
of Bylaw # 422 being the Village of Chase Ticket Information 
Utilizati~n Bylaw 1991 #422. 

John K. 

A true copy of By-Law No. -¥..:i.:t. 
registered in the office of the Insp«tm 
of Municipalities this /Cf-#-, day of 

Se..pt~be-r 19CJ I • 



Designated BylavJS 

Village of Chase 

Bylaw No. 422 

Schedule 1 

(1) Bylaw *413 cited as 
"Village of Chase Animal Control 

Bylaw *413, 1990" 

-- - ·-
.. -~----------------~-.-~~-,."--

Designated 
Bylaw enforcement 

Officer 

Animal Control 
Officer/Poundkeeper 



Village of Chase 

Bylaw No. 422 

Schedule 2 

"Village of Chase Animal Control Bylaw *413, 1990" 

OFFENCE SECTION FINE 

Farm animals at large 
Dog at large 
Dog at large-Park or Public Place 
Dog at large on Beach 
Dog feces left in Public Place 

Fails to obtain a dog licence 

Fails to cause a dog to wear a 
licence (numbered tag) 

Interferes with poundkeeper 
seizing of dog(s) 

Harbouring an infectious, 
diseased dog(s) 

- Rodents - at large 
- infectious or diseased 

- Wild Animals 
- no permit 
- infectious or diseased 
- raising fur bearing 

Keeping of poultry contrary to zoning 
Poultry Pen improperly located 
Poultry at large 
Ornamental birds 
enclosure contrary to zoning 

Keeping of pigeons 
Show birds not enclosed 
Bees - contrary to zoning 

Keeping a kennel contrary to zoning 

3.5.1 
4.3 
4.4 
4.4.1 
4.4.2 

(1) $25.00 
25.00 

(1)(2) 25.00 
25.00 
25.00 

4.5.1 (1) 25.00 

4.5.5 (2) 

4.6.10 

4.6.11 

5.1 
5.2.1 

6.1 
6.3 
6.4 

7.1 
7.2 

(1) 

7.3.1 (1) 

8.1 

9.1 
10.1 
11 

12.1 

(2) 

25.00 

50.00 

25.00 

25.00 
25.00 

25.00 
25.00 
25.00 

25.00 
25.00 
25.00 

25.00 

25.00 
25.00 
25.00 

25.00 




