√illage of Chase

Bylaw No. 422

A bylaw to Implement the Municipal Ticket Information Procedure.

WHEREAS Section 934.1 of the Municipal Act authorizes the Council to:

- designate those bylaws which may be enforced by means of a form of ticket prescribed by regulation under Section 934.3;
- designate bylaw enforcement officers for the purpose of enforcing bylaws by means of a prescribed form of ticket;
- designate an offence against a bylaw by means of a word or expression on a ticket; and
- 4. in consultation with the Chief Judge of the Provincial Court, set fines, not exceeding \$500.00, for contraventions of designated bylaws.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. The Bylaws listed in Column 1 of Schedule 1 to this Bylaw may be enforced by means of a ticket in the form prescribed for the purpose of Section 934.1 of the Municipal Act.
- 2. The persons appointed to the job positions or titles listed in Column 2 of Schedule 1 to this bylaw are designed as bylaw enforcement officers pursuant to Section 934.1 of the Municipal Act for the purpose of enforcing the bylaws listed in Column 1 of Schedule 1 opposite the respective job positions.
- 3. The words or expressions set forth in Column 1 of Schedule 2 of this Bylaw designate the offence committed under the bylaw section number appearing in Column 2 opposite the respective words of expressions.
- 4. The amounts appearing in Column 3 of Schedule 2 of this Bylaw are the fines set pursuant to Section 934.1 (6) of the Municipal Act for the corresponding offences designated in Column 1.
- 5. This Bylaw may be cited as "The Village of Chase Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw, 1991".
- 6. This Bylaw shall take effect upon the date of Registration with the Ministry of Municipal Affairs.

READ THE FIRST TIME on the 25th.day of April 1991.

READ THE SECOND TIME on the 25th.day of April 1991.

READ THE THIRD TIME on the 25th.day of April 1991.

FINES APPROVED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE PROVINCIAL COURT on the day of June 4th. 1991.

RECONSIDERED, FINALLY PASSED and ADOPTED by the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase on the 27th.day of June 1991.

Page 2 Bylaw 422

Liana Endean

Acting Mayor

Mayor C. Marshall

Clerk Treasurer John K. Spanier

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Bylaw # 422 being the Village of Chase Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw 1991 #422.

Clerk Treasurer John K. Spanier Sply 12, 1991

A true copy of By-Law No. 422 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 19th day of September 1991.

Deputy Inspector of Municipalities

─ Village of Chase

Bylaw No. 422

Schedule 1

Designated Bylaws

Designated Bylaw enforcement Officer

(1) Bylaw #413 cited as "Village of Chase Animal Control Bylaw #413, 1990"

Animal Control
Officer/Poundkeeper

Village of Chase

Bylaw No. 422

Schedule 2 "Village of Chase Animal Control Bylaw #413, 1990"

OFFENCE	SECTION	FINE
Farm animals at large Dog at large Dog at large-Park or Public Place Dog at large on Beach Dog feces left in Public Place	3.5.1 (1) 4.3 4.4 (1)(2) 4.4.1 4.4.2	\$25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Fails to obtain a dog licence	4.5.1 (1)	25.00
Fails to cause a dog to wear a licence (numbered tag)	4.5.5 (2)	25.00
Interferes with poundkeeper seizing of dog(s)	4.6.10	50.00
Harbouring an infectious, diseased dog(s)	4.6.11	25.00
- Rodents - at large - infectious or diseased	5.1 (1) 5.2.1	25.00 25.00
- Wild Animals - no permit - infectious or diseased - raising fur bearing	6.1 6.3 6.4	25.00 25.00 25.00
Keeping of poultry contrary to zoning Poultry Pen improperly located Poultry at large Ornamental birds	7.1 7.2 7.3.1 (1)	25.00 25.00 25.00
enclosure contrary to zoning	8.1 (2)	25.00
Keeping of pigeons Show birds not enclosed Bees - contrary to zoning	9.1 10.1 11	25.00 25.00 25.00
Keeping a kennel contrary to zoning	12.1	25.00